



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 8 of 2025

Kabindra Kumar Sahoo* *Petitioner

Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & another* *Opposite Parties

Mr. Tej Kumar, Addl. Standing Counsel

Mr. J. Katikia, Advocate (O.P.2)

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

06.01.2025

Order No.

01. 1. Issue notice.
2. Since Mr. J. Katikia, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of opposite party no.2 and Mr. Tej Kumar, learned Additional Standing Counsel for opposite party no.1-State, required number of copies of the petition be served on them.
3. List this matter on 10.01.2025 for hearing on the interim application.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Ashok