



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No. 8 of 2025

Kabindra Kumar Sahoo ***Petitioner(s)***

Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and another ***Opp. Party(s)***

Mr. Tej Kumar, ASC

Mr. J. Katikia, Advocate for O.P.2

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

ORDER

16.01.2025

Order No.

03.

CRLMC No. 8 of 2025 & I.A. No. 23 of 2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this Court while staying the further proceeding vide order dated 10.01.2025 in CRLMC No. 8 of 2025, some typographical error was there in paragraph-3 of the said order. Hence, he seeks correction.
2. In view of the aforesaid, Paragraph-3 of the order dated 10.01.2025 passed by this Court in CRLMC No. 8 of 2025 is modified and paragraph-3 of the said order is replaced by the following orders:-

“3. In the meantime, the further proceeding in ICC Case No. 1044 of 2024 pending in the Court of the learned JMFC-I, Bhubaneswar is stayed till the next date of

hearing.”

3. List this matter on 18.02.2025.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Ashok