



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC No.8 of 2025

Kabindra Kumar Sahoo

.... Petitioner

Mr. Dayananda
Mohapatra,
Senior Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & another

.... Opp. Parties

Mr.S.J.Mohanty,
ASC & Mr.
P.Mohanty,
Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA

Order
No.

ORDER
19.02.2025

- 04.
1. List this matter on 10.03.2025.
 2. In the meantime, the impugned order of cognizance dated 20.09.2024 passed by the learned J.M.F.C.-I, Bhubaneswar in 1.C.C. Case No.1044 of 2024, whereby the cognizance of the offences punishable under Sections 341/323/354/354-B/283/ 363/ 406/ 420/ 467/ 468/471/120-B/34 of the IPC has been taken against the petitioner is stayed till the further hearing.



3. The interim order passed on 10.01.2025 is continued till the next date.
4. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted as per rules.

(S.S. Mishra)
Judge

Subbasis