



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CRLMC NO.08 OF 2025

Kabindra Kumar Sahoo **Petitioner(s)**

-Mr. Dayananda Mohapatra,
Sr. Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Another **Opposite
Party(s)**

Mr. S.B. Panda, ASC,
Mr. J. Katakia, Advocate,
Opp. Party No.2.

**CORAM:
JUSTICE SIBO SANKAR MISHRA**

**Order
No.**

**ORDER
10.03.2025**

05. 1. Mr. J. Katakia, learned counsel for the
opposite party No.2 seeks adjournment to file
counter to the objection. Two weeks time is granted.
2. List this matter after three weeks.
3. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till
the next date.

**(S.S. Mishra),
Judge**

Narayan